
BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC. FCC Tariff No. 3 
d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service  
Carol Paulsen, Director Regulatory 7th Revised Page 50 
208 S. Akard Street, Dallas, TX 75202 Cancels 6th Revised Page 50 
Issued: June 8, 2012 Effective: June 10, 2012 

SECTION 4 - DOMESTIC RATES AND CHARGES, (CONT'D.) 

4.2 Residential Message Telecommunications Service 
 

Residential Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) is a direct dialed outbound interstate long 
distance service offered to Residential Customers from switched access lines.  Service is offered on a flat 
rate basis, twenty-four hours per day, seven days per week.  Customers must dial 1 plus the area code, if 
applicable, and the terminating number to complete a call utilizing this service. Holiday discounts do not 
apply. 

  
All calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) 
minute.  Customers may subscribe to MTS service for the provision of intraLATA only calling (local toll), 
interLATA only calling (interstate and intrastate), or intraLATA and interLATA calling combined. 
 
 
4.2.1 Monthly Minimum Usage Charge (MUC) and Per-Minute Usage Rates 

 
Customer Subscribes To  MUC  Per Minute Usage Rate 

intraLATA Only MTS (N) $0.00 (C) $0.39  
interLATA Only MTS (N) $2.00  $0.39  
intraLATA and interLATA MTS (N) $2.00  $0.39  

 
If monthly outbound domestic 1+ Direct-Dialed usage charges equal or exceed the MUC 
in a billing period, the MUC will not apply.  If monthly outbound domestic 1+ Direct-
Dialed usage in a billing period is less than the MUC, the MUC that will apply will be the 
difference between that month's usage charges and the MUC. 
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SECTION 4 - DOMESTIC RATES AND CHARGES, (CONT'D.) 

4.3 Business Message Telecommunications Service 
 

Business Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) is an outbound only direct dialed long distance 
service offered to Business Customers from switched access lines.  Service is offered on a flat rate basis, 
twenty-four hours per day, seven days per week.  Customers must dial 1 plus the area code, if applicable, 
and the terminating number to complete a call utilizing this service. Holiday discounts do not apply. 
 
 
Business MTS is available to Business Customers who subscribe to an access line from one of the 
following Affiliated ILECs: AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Kentucky, AT&T 
Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina or AT&T Tennessee and 
subscribe to the Company for interLATA (interstate and intrastate) MTS service and/or intraLATA (local) 
toll MTS service. 
 
All calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purpose, of one (1) 
minute.  If monthly outbound and/or inbound usage charges equal or exceed the Monthly Minimum Usage 
Charge (MUC) in a billing period, the MUC will not apply. If the monthly outbound and/or inbound usage 
charges in a billing period are less than the MUC, the charge that will apply will be the difference between 
that month's usage charges and the MUC. 

 
4.3.1 Per-Minute Rate:   $0.7500  
  
   
   
 
  
  
 
4.3.2 The Monthly Minimum Usage Charge (MUC) is 7.50 until June 12, 2012 at which time the MUC 
 will increase to $12.50.   
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